RESOLUTION
Gadsden Independent School District

PARTICIPATION IN LOCAL GOVERNMENT ROAD FUND PROGRAM ADMINISTERED
BY NEW MEXICO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

WHEREAS THE Gadsden Independent School District and the New Mexico Department of
Transportation have entered into a joint and coordinated effort in Cooperative Agreement Project Number
SP-1-06 (906) and Control Number 87126 known as LGRF Project for year 2005-2006 to “Subgrade, base
course, curb and PMBP — student drop-offs at Anthony Elementary School” within the control of the Gadsden
Independent School District.

WHEREAS, the total cost of said project will be Thirty Eight Thousand Three Hundred Eighty Nine and
33/100 Dollars $38,389.33 to be funded in proportional share by the parties hereto as follows:

a. New Mexico Department of Transportation share shall be 75% or $28,792.00
b. Gadsden Independent School District’s proportional matching share shall be 25% or $9,597.33
TOTAL PROJECT COST IS $38,389.33

Scope of work: “Subrade, base course, curb and PMBP — student drop-offs at Anthony
Elementary School” (See attached drawing and estimate)

Gadsden Independent School District shall pay all costs, which exceed to total amount of Thirty Eight
Thousand Three Hundred Eighty Nine and 33/100 Dollars $38,389.33

Now therefore, be it resolved in official session the Gadsden Independent School District determines,
resolves, and orders as follows:

That the Cooperative agreement for “Subgrade, base course, curb and PMBP — student drop-offs at
Anthony Elementary School” is adopted and has a priority standing.

The agreement terminates on December 31, 2006 and the Gadsden Independent School District
incorporates all the agreements, covenants, and understandings between the parties hereto concerning the
subject matter hereof, and all such covenants, agreements and understandings have been merged into the
written agreement.

NOW therefore, be it resolved by the Gadsden Independent School District to enter into Cooperative
Agreement Project Number SP-1-06 (906) Control Number 87126 with the New Mexico Department of
Transportation for LGRF Project for year 2005-2006 to “Subgrade, base course, curb and PMBP — student
drop-offs at Anthony Elementary School” within the control of the Gadsden Independent School District in
Anthony, New Mexico.

Gadsden |.S.D. School Board President Date Adopted



KEYED NOTES

m INSTALL NEW CURB

@ INSTALL 2" HMAC PER NMDOT STANDARDS

@ INSTALL NEW SIDEWALK

E BUILD HANDICAP RAMP

MAIN
BUILDING

@ EXISTING SIDEWALK

EXISTING CHAIN LINK FENCE
EXISTING CHAIN LINK GATE

EXISTING MANHOLE TO BE ADJUSTED

PROPOSED PONDING AREA

/
- H— o e e———— ey o ————————— e ey i T s s W e o = e C D i e & L S e T e T i e S S e S S e R S S S - m e T . — F-—-=- -
_SITE PLAN @1\
SCALE: I' « 50' - @
125
’ & » GADSDEN INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT

M - L O N0 L ey Dew Schosl B Route\Anthony ES SRe.dwy
'

L ]

L . 425 S. Telshor Blvd., Suite C-103 Las Cruces, NM 88011-8237 MAIN BULDING DROP OFF
Bohannan -~ Huston, —=S it i o1 bt o ENES




ENTITY:
PROJECT
No.:
TERMINI:

SCOPE OF

PRELIMINARY ESTIMATED SUMMARY
OF COSTS AND QUANTITIES

Gadsden Independent School District

Anthony Elementary School, Anthony NM

DO:

VENDOR No.

WORK: Construct and paved student drop off for Anthony Elementary School, including th design, construction

administration, and construction.

ITEM [TEM DESCRIPTION uniT | ESTIMATED|  FINAL LINIT ESTIMATED
NO. QUANTI I'E QUANTITY COST COST
1 |Mobilization/Demaobilization LS g 3 20,000.00 | 5 ED,QGD.Gl:I:
2| All earthwork, cut to waste as shown on plans CYYD 2800 5 5.00| § 14,000.00
3|Sub-Grade Preparation SY 2900 3 1501 % 435000
4|Base course SY 2900 3 550 | § 15,950.00
5|PMBP asphasit S 2900 3 7.00 | $ 20,300.00
6|Concrete Curb LF 2340 3 10.00 | § 23,400.00
7|Concrete Rundowns sY 40 3 50.00 | $§ 2,000.00
8|Sidewalk SF 4700 3 400 | % 18,800.00
9|Concrete Handicap Ramps EA 5 § 50000 % 250000
10|Existing Sanitary Sewer to be Adjusted EA 1 $ 500.00|% 500.00
11|Signing for Bus Drop Off EA 7 $ 167 BB|S 1175186
12| All Stripping LS 1 $ 2500005 250000
13| Trench Drain EA 6 $ 30000|% 1,800.00
14|Material Testing by Contractor LS 1 $ 35000015 23.500.00
Total Base Bid (ltem 1-14) 5130,775.186
Contingency @ 10% $ 13.077.52
GRT on Construction @ 5.8125 S B,36144
Total Construction $152,214.11
Engineering and Construction Administration
Surnvey 5 350000
Enaineering Fees $ 23,934.00
Reimbursable £ 2,500.00
Total $ 29,934.00
GRT on Construction @ 6.50% $ 1.,94571
Tolal Fees $ 31.879.71 |
B Items requested to be paid by NMDOT
FINAL TOTAL PROJECT COST _ $ 184,094
75% NMDOT SHARE $ 138,070
25% (GISD) SHARE $ 46,023




